(7) "Based on Parcel Lease Execution Dates as of "&A1&". Parcel G was Developed as of FY 2022-23 and the

remaining Tax Zone 1 parcels are Developed as of FY 2023-24.

Estimated Special Tax Revenues

SECTION 32.1. Exclusion of Projected Unassigned Fund Balance from Budget 
Stabilization Reserve. 
 Seventy-nine million, five hundred and five thousand dollars ($79,505,000) of projected 
but unbudgeted, unassigned fund balance from fiscal year 2022-23 is designated for 
balancing future budget shortfalls in FY 2024-25 and after. This amount shall not be 
included in the calculations of deposits to the Budget Stabilization Reserve described in

[...]

(8) Based on debt service due for the outstanding Development Special Tax Bonds. Does not include administrative expenses.

Estimated Special Tax Revenues*

SECTION 32.1. Exclusion of Projected Unassigned Fund Balance from Budget  

Stabilization Reserve. 

One hundred sixty three million, four hundred thousand dollars ($163,400,000) Seventy-

nine million, five hundred and five thousand ($79,505,000) of projected but unbudgeted, 

unassigned fund balance from fiscal year 20212-223 is designated for balancing future 

budget shortfalls in FY 20234-245 and after. This amount shall not be included in the 

calculations of deposits to the Budget Stabilization Reserve described in Administrative